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Medallion Trust Series 2012-1 Servicers Certificate
Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 21 Aug 2012
Pool Notice Date 19 Jun 2021
Distribution Date 21 Jun 2021
Collection Start Date 01 May 2021
Collection End Date 31 May 2021
Collection Days 31
Accrual Start Date 21 May 2021
Accrual End Date 21 Jun 2021
Accrual Days 31
Securities on Issue
No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A Notes 9,200 AUD 920,000,000.00
Class B Notes 600 AUD 60,000,000.00
Class C Notes 200 AUD 20,000,000.00
Pool Size

Number of loans at issue 4,416.00

Number of loans at beginning 1,147.00

Number of loans at end 1,138.00

Losses

Number of Losses 0.00

Value of Losses 0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note
Class A Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities

Interest Rate
0.01000%
0.01000%
0.01000%

0.01000%

Coupon Margin
1.40000%

Withheld
Withheld

Coupon Rate

1.41000%
Withheld
Withheld

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Class A Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Total

Interest Aggregate
144,256.00

144,256.00

Principal Per Cert

258.73
761.31
0.00

1,020.04

Principal Aggregate

2,380,316.00
456,786.00
0.00

2,837,102.00

Total Amount Per Cert

274.41
761.31
0.00

1,035.72

Total Aggregate

2,524,572.00
456,786.00
0.00

2,981,358.00

Pool Factors

Class A Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Previous Distribution

0.13101500
0.05216860
1.00000000

Current Distribution

0.12842770
0.04455550
1.00000000
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Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

FCC + Offset Total
Other Income
Interest On Collections

Available Distribution Amount

Other Taxes

Manager and Trustee Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

Liquidity Interest Charge

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

A Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Required Distribution Amount

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw
Principal Draw
Extraordinary Expense Draw

Income Carryover Amount

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement
Principal Chargeoff

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due

Payment Allocation Cascade

Available Distribution Amount
Principal Draw

Liquidity Draw

Extraordinary Expense Draw
Available Funds

Other Taxes

Manager and Trustee Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

Liquidity Interest Charge

FCC Other Creditors

Other Expense

Liquidity Repayment Amount

A Coupon

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
C Coupon

Arranging Fee

Total Income Carryover Amount

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Excess Distribution

Unpaid Facility Int Chg
- Liquidity
- Extraordinary Expense
Unpaid Security Interest Amount
- Class A Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes

Medallion Trust Series 2012-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Due Amount

0.00
4,193.99
30,503.98
4,204.11
138,381.82
0.00
16,161.63
103.34
0.00
144,256.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00
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Available Amount

442,432.18
442,432.18
438,238.19
407,734.21
403,530.10
265,148.28
265,148.28
248,986.65
248,883.31
248,883.31
104,627.31
96,761.31
96,761.31
96,761.31
96,761.31
26,439.31

0.00

Aggregate
442,398.93
0.00

33.25

442,432.18

0.00
4,193.99
30,503.98
4,204.11
138,381.82
0.00
16,161.63
103.34
0.00
144,256.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

415,992.87

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Paid Amount
442,432.18
0.00

0.00

0.00
442,432.18

0.00
4,193.99
30,503.98
4,204.11
138,381.82
0.00
16,161.63
103.34
0.00
144,256.00
n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00
26,439.31

0.00
0.00

0.00



Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw
Repayment of Liquidity Facility

Liquidity Facility Draw

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility
Beginning Principal Draw

Previous Principal Draw

Repayment of Principal Draw

Principal Draw

Ending Principal Draw

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet

Class A Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class B Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon
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Monthly Summary Distribution Details
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5,500,000.00
5,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
5,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00

Per Certificate Aggregate

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
15.68 144,256.00
15.68 144,256.00

0.00

144,256.00

15.68 144,256.00
0.00
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Principal Amount

Principal Collection
plus Repurchases
less Total Customer Redraw
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
- Class A Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes
Principal Rounding

Scheduled Principal Amount
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment

Medallion Trust Series 2012-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds

Principal Rounding b/f

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount

Total Scheduled Principal Amount

Previous Principal Carryover Amount

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes
Net Principal Draw

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes

Principal Allocation

Class A Percentage via Stepdown
Class A Principal Payment
Class B Principal Payment
Class C Principal Payment

Principal rounding c/f

Outstanding Principal - beginning period
less Principal Repayment

plus Total Customer Redraw

less Principal Losses

Plus Substitutions

Outstanding Principal - Closing period

Principal Losses

Principal Losses
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy
Net Principal Losses
Principal Chargeoff

- Class A Notes

- Class B Notes

- Class C Notes

Class A Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Principal Chargeoff
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
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Certificate Amount

258.73
761.31
0.00

3,580,519.44
0.00
-743,357.47
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
9.95

442,609.77
2,388,559.21
749,350.46
2,394,552.20

2,837,171.92

9.95
2,394,552.20
442,609.77
0.00
2,837,171.92
0.00
2,837,171.92

Aggregate
0.00
2,380,316.00
456,786.00
0.00

69.92

143,663,906.05
-3,5680,519.44
743,357.47
0.00

0.00
140,826,744.08

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet

Foreign Aggregate AUD Aggregate
Class A Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 920,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 799,466,200.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 2,380,316.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 801,846,516.00
Beginning Invested Amount 120,533,800.00
Ending Invested Amount 118,153,484.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 120,533,800.00
Ending Stated Amount 118,153,484.00
Class B Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 60,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 56,869,884.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 456,786.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 57,326,670.00
Beginning Invested Amount 3,130,116.00
Ending Invested Amount 2,673,330.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 3,130,116.00
Ending Stated Amount 2,673,330.00
Class C Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 20,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 0.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 0.00
Beginning Invested Amount 20,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount 20,000,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 20,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount 20,000,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days 2,260,520.17
Current Outstanding Loan Balance 140,826,744.08
Average Monthly Percentage 1.84
Monthly Percentage - Current Period 1.59
Monthly Percentage Month 2 1.83
Monthly Percentage Month 3 2.05
Monthly Percentage Month 4 2.04
Monthly Percentage Month 5 1.78
Monthly Percentage Month 6 1.87
Monthly Percentage Month 7 1.89
Monthly Percentage Month 8 212
Monthly Percentage Month 9 1.74
Monthly Percentage Month 10 1.89
Monthly Percentage Month 11 1.60
Monthly Percentage Month 12 1.71
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