

## **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

Reporting Dates	
Pool Closing Date	21 Aug 2012
Pool Notice Date	19 Jun 2021
Distribution Date	21 Jun 2021
Collection Start Date	01 May 2021
Collection End Date	31 May 2021
Collection Days	31
Accrual Start Date	21 May 2021
Accrual End Date	21 Jun 2021
Accrual Days	31

Securities on Issue			
	No of Certificates	Initial Amount	Initial Amount
Class A Notes	9,200	AUD	920,000,000.00
Class B Notes	600	AUD	60,000,000.00
Class C Notes	200	AUD	20,000,000.00

Pool Size		
Number of loans at issue	4,416.00	
Number of loans at beginning	1,147.00	
Number of loans at end	1,138.00	
<u>Losses</u>		
Number of Losses	0.00	
Value of Losses	0.00	

Interest Rate for Accrual Period			
<u>Note</u>	Interest Rate	Coupon Margin	Coupon Rate
Class A Notes	0.01000%	1.40000%	1.41000%
Class B Notes	0.01000%	Withheld	Withheld
Class C Notes	0.01000%	Withheld	Withheld
Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities	0.01000%		

Distribution Payable or	n Distribution Date					
	Interest Per Cert	Interest Aggregate	Principal Per Cert	Principal Aggregate	Total Amount Per Cert	Total Aggregate
Class A Notes	15.68	144,256.00	258.73	2,380,316.00	274.41	2,524,572.00
Class B Notes			761.31	456,786.00	761.31	456,786.00
Class C Notes			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	15.68	144,256.00	1,020.04	2,837,102.00	1,035.72	2,981,358.00

Pool Factors		
	Previous Distribution	Current Distribution
Class A Notes	0.13101500	0.12842770
Class B Notes	0.05216860	0.04455550
Class C Notes	1.00000000	1.00000000



## **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

### **Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet**

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet			
500 . 0% . 17 . 1			<u>Aggregate</u>
FCC + Offset Total Other Income			442,398.93 0.00
Interest On Collections			33.25
Available Distribution Amount			442,432.18
Other Taxes Manager and Trustee Fee			0.00 4,193.99
Servicing Fee			30,503.98
Liquidity Commitment Fee			4,204.11
Support Facility			138,381.82
Liquidity Interest Charge			0.00 16,161.63
FCC Other Creditors Other Expense			103.34
Liquidity Repayment Amount			0.00
A Coupon			144,256.00
B Coupon			n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount Principal Charge Off Reimbursement			0.00 0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount			0.00
C Coupon			n/a
Arranging Fee			0.00
Required Distribution Amount			415,992.87
Income shortfall			
Liquidity Facility Draw			0.00
Principal Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
landaria Carantaria America			0.00
Income Carryover Amount Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement			0.00
Principal Chargeoff			0.00
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due			0.00
Payment Allocation Cascade			
	Due Amount	Available Amount	Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount			442,432.18
Principal Draw			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00 0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw Available Funds			442,432.18
Other Taxes	0.00	442,432.18	0.00
Manager and Trustee Fee	4,193.99 30,503.98	442,432.18 438,238.19	4,193.99 30,503.98
Servicing Fee Liquidity Commitment Fee	4,204.11	430,230.19	4,204.11
Support Facility	138,381.82	403,530.10	138,381.82
Liquidity Interest Charge	0.00	265,148.28	0.00
FCC Other Creditors	16,161.63	265,148.28	16,161.63
Other Expense Liquidity Repayment Amount	103.34 0.00	248,986.65 248,883.31	103.34 0.00
A Coupon	144,256.00	248,883.31	144,256.00
B Coupon	n/a	104,627.31	n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	96,761.31	0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement	0.00	96,761.31	0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount C Coupon	0.00 n/a	96,761.31 96,761.31	0.00
Arranging Fee	0.00	26,439.31	n/a 0.00
Total Income Carryover Amount		0.00	
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement			0.00
Excess Distribution			26,439.31
Unpaid Facility Int Chg			
- Liquidity			0.00
- Extraordinary Expense			0.00
Unpaid Security Interest Amount			
- Class A Notes - Class B Notes			0.00
- Class C Notes			



### **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

#### Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit 5 500 000 00 Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility 5,500,000.00 Previous Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00 Repayment of Liquidity Facility 0.00 Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00 Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility 5,500,000.00 Beginning Principal Draw 0.00 Previous Principal Draw 0.00 Repayment of Principal Draw 0.00 Principal Draw 0.00 Ending Principal Draw 0.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit 150,000.00 Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00 Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 0.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00

### Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet

Class A Notes		
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	15.68	144,256.00
Total Coupon	15.68	144,256.00
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Security Coupon		144,256.00
Coupon Payable	15.68	144,256.00
Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00

Per Certificate

Aggregate

#### Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

#### Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable Unpaid Security Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon



## **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

Principal Amount		
Principal Collection		3,580,519.44
plus Repurchases		0.00
less Total Customer Redraw		-743,357.47
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month		0.00 0.00
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
- Class A Notes		0.00
- Class B Notes		0.00
- Class C Notes		0.00
Principal Rounding		9.95
Scheduled Principal Amount		442,609.77
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment		2,388,559.21
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment		749,350.46
Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement		2,394,552.20
Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds		2,837,171.92
Principal Rounding b/f		9.95 2,394,552.20
Total Unscheduled Principal Amount Total Scheduled Principal Amount		442,609.77
Previous Principal Carryover Amount		0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes		2,837,171.92
Net Principal Draw		0.00 2,837,171.92
Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes		2,037,171.92
Principal Allocation	0.48.4	
	Certificate Amount	Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown	050.70	0.00
Class A Principal Payment Class B Principal Payment	258.73 761.31	2,380,316.00 456,786.00
Class C Principal Payment	0.00	0.00
Principal rounding c/f		69.92
		440,000,000,05
Outstanding Principal - beginning period		143,663,906.05
less Principal Repayment plus Total Customer Redraw		-3,580,519.44 743,357.47
less Principal Losses		0.00
Plus Substitutions		0.00
Outstanding Principal - Closing period		140,826,744.08
Driversal Lanca		
Principal Losses		
Principal Losses		0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy		0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy		0.00
Net Principal Losses		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
- Class A Notes		0.00
- Class B Notes		0.00
- Class C Notes		0.00
Class A Notes Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Class B Notes		
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Principal Chargeoff		0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
Class C Notes		0.00
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Principal Chargeoff		0.00 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement		0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs		0.00
5		2.20



## **Monthly Summary Distribution Details**

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet	Foreign Aggregate	AUD Aggregate
Class A Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		920,000,000.00 799,466,200.00 0.00 2,380,316.00 801,846,516.00 120,533,800.00 118,153,484.00 0.00 120,533,800.00 118,153,484.00
Class B Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		60,000,000.00 56,869,884.00 0.00 456,786.00 57,326,670.00 3,130,116.00 2,673,330.00 0.00 3,130,116.00 2,673,330.00
Class C Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days Current Outstanding Loan Balance Average Monthly Percentage Monthly Percentage - Current Period Monthly Percentage Month 2 Monthly Percentage Month 3 Monthly Percentage Month 4 Monthly Percentage Month 5 Monthly Percentage Month 6 Monthly Percentage Month 7 Monthly Percentage Month 7 Monthly Percentage Month 8 Monthly Percentage Month 9 Monthly Percentage Month 10 Monthly Percentage Month 11 Monthly Percentage Month 11 Monthly Percentage Month 11		2,260,520.17 140,826,744.08 1.84 1.59 1.83 2.05 2.04 1.78 1.87 1.89 2.12 1.74 1.89 1.60 1.71